

## **Doon University, Dehradun**

Applications Invited for Field Investigator for an ICSSR Sponsored Project on "Gendered Identity and Participation of Women in Community and Crafts of Uttarakhand"

Doon University, Dehradun invites applications for the post of Field Investigator for an ongoing project titled "Gendered Identity and Participation of Women in Community and Crafts of Uttarakhand". The Major Project has been sponsored by the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), New Delhi. The position is purely temporary and available only for the period sanctioned for the project. The eligibility criteria (apropos ICSSR rules) are as follows:

	Position	Qualification
1.	Field Investigator	Graduate/Post Graduate in Design and or related disciplines with minimum 55% marks

Emoluments will be as per ICSSR rules. The Field Investigator will be eligible for travel and daily allowances as per the rules of the University, when traveling outside Dehradun. Preference would be given to candidates with good computing skills and those who are familiar with the arts and crafts of Uttarakhand.

Interested candidates may apply through email (hod.sod@doonuniversity.ac.in) by attaching their curriculum vitae with details of qualifications and experience, along with the names of two referees. Email title should be **Field Investigator: ICSSR Project** 

Last date for receiving applications is June 15, 2023.